

May 25, 2004

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Attn: Mr. Jim Pennington 2600 Blair Stone Road Mail Stop 5505 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

> Re: Application for transfer of Air Permit Project No: 05/0008-047-AV

Dear Mr. Pennington.

Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. has transferred certain assets to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC and both companies now wish to transfer all existing permits. Enclosed is a completed Form 62-1.201(1) and Form 62-620.910(7) transferring each permit from Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC.

Pursuant to 62-620.340(2)(b), this letter also constitutes an agreement between Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. and Cargill Fertilizer, LLC for a transfer of permit responsibility, coverage and liability from Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC effective 30 days upon receipt of this letter.

Please contact David Jellerson at 813-671-6297 or Ms. Dee Hurst at 671-6163 if you have any questions or need any additional information regarding this transfer.

CARGILL FERTILIZER, INC.

By: Edga O. Monis

Print Name: E. O. "Ozzie" Morris

Title: Vice President

CARGILL FERTILIZER, LLC

Edge O. Monis

Print Name: E. O. "Ozzie" Morris

Title: Vice President



CERTIFIED MAIL: 7002 2030 0000 6693 8394

RECEIVED

MAY 28 2004

Date: May 25, 2004

BUREAU OF AIR REGULATION

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Attn: Mr. Jim Pennington 2600 Blair Stone Road Mail Stop 5505 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Re: Air Permits

Dear Mr. Pennington:

Please be advised that Cargill Fertilizer, Inc. will transfer ownership of certain assets to Cargill Fertilizer, LLC effective as of May 31, 2004. Enclosed is a list of air permits along with completed Application for Transfer of Permit (DEP 62-1.201(1)) and Application for Transfer of Air Permit (DEP 62-210.900(7)) for each permit. The appropriate written agreement in letterform is also attached.

A check in the amount of \$50 is enclosed to cover the processing fee for each permit. Please feel free to contact David B. Jellerson, Environmental Manager at 813-671-6297 or Ms. Dee Hurst at 813-671-6163 should you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

E.O. "Ozzie" Morris

Edga O. Monis

Vice President

Enclosures:

Air Permit List

(13) Application for Transfer of Permit DEP 62-1.201(1)

(13) Application for Transfer of Air Permit DEP 62-210.900(7)

Department of Environmental Protection Air Permits						
	Permit #	Facility	Permit Type	Form		
1	0570008-040-AV	Riverview	Air - Title V - Operation	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
2	1050046-016-AV	Bartow	Air - Title V - Operation	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
3	1050048-003-AV	Mulberry	Air - Title V - Operation	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
4	1050053-012-AV	Green Bay	Air - Title V - Operation	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
5	0570008-030-AC	Riverview	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
6	0570008-036-AC; PSD-FL-315	Riverview	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-210.900(7)		
7	0570008-043-AC	Riverview	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
8	0570008-044-AC, PSD-FL-336	Riverview	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-210.900(7)		
9	1050046-015-AC	Bartow	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
10	1050046-017-AC	Bartow	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
11	1050053-034-AC	Green Bay	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		
12	1050053-035-AC	Green Bay	Air Construction	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62-210.900(7)		
13	1050252-004-AO	South Ft. Meade	Air Operation	DEP Forms 62-1.201(1) and 62- 210.900(7)		



Department of **Environmental Protection**

Jeb Bush Governor Northwest District 160 Government Center Pensacola, Florida 32501-5794

Colleen Castille Secretary

APPLICATION FOR TRAN Permit No. 0570008-040-AV Date Issued 3/16/2004	NSFER OF PERMIT Date Expires
Source Name: Title V Permit Revision	
Source Location: 8813 Highway 41 South	City: Riverview
Permittee Name:Cargill Fertilizer, Inc./E.O. "Ozzie" Morris	Title: Vice President
Mailing Address: 8813 Highway 41 South	
Riverview, FL 33569	
The undersigned hereby notifies the department of the sale or legal transfer of permittee to the applicant in the event the department agrees to the transfer of Sworn to and subscribed before me at ///sborough County, // OR: da ///sborough County, // day of // 3ab // 125 // 126 /	
Project Engineer: Name: <u>David B. Jellerson, P.E.</u> Mailing Address: 8813 Highway 41 South	one (<u>813)</u> 671-6158
Riverview, FL 33569-4865 Telephone	(812) 671 6207
The undersigned hereby notifies the department of his having acquired title to application and documents submitted by the current permittee the basis on whas issued by the department, and states that they accurately and completely is familiar with the permit, agrees to comply with its terms and conditions, an also agrees to promptly notify the department of any future change in owners! Swom to and subscribed before me at //// Short for the subscribed	this pollution source. He further states that he has examined the nich Permit No. 050008 - 040 - AV describe the permitted activity or project. He further states that he d agrees to assume the rights and liabilities contained therein. He nip of, responsibility for, the permitted activity project. Signature of Applicant*



Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Air Resources Management

APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF AIR PERMIT

0570008						
Non-Title V Permit No(s).:						
·						
Notification of Sale or Legal Transfer						
Facility Owner/Company Name (As Currently Permitted): Cargill Fertilizer, Inc.	Facility ID No.: 0570008					
Site Name: Tampa Plant	County: Hillsborough					
Street Address or Other Locator: 8813 Highway 41 South						
City: Riverview	Zip Code: 33569					
I, the undersigned, hereby notify the department of the sale or legal transfer of the facility listed above. Under its current air permit(s), I am the owner or authorized representative of the non-Title V source or the responsible official of the Title V source addressed in this application, whichever is applicable.						
(Signature) (Signature)						
Name: E.O. "Ozzie" Morris						
Title: Vice President Date: 5/25/01						
COUNTY OF 1/3 bolough						
/ // // // // // // // // // // // // /						
Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida)						
(NOTARY SEAL) #DD125386 #DD125386 (Name of Notary Typed, Printed, or Stamped)						
Personally Known						
Type of Identification Produced						

* Title V Sources Only: Attach a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility, coverage, and liability between the current and new permittee. If there is a change in designated representative at an Acid Rain source, submit a copy of the Certificate of Representation submitted to EPA pursuant to 40 CFR 72, subpart B. A Statement of Compliance (DEP Form 62-213.900(7)) covering the portion of the calendar year up to the date of transfer of responsibility shall be submitted to the Department after the date of transfer, as required by Rule 62-213.440(3)(a)2.b., F.A.C.

DEP Form No. 62-210.900(7)

Effective: 04/16/01

Notification of New Ownership

New Facility Owner/Company Name:						
Cargill Fertilizer, LLC						
New Site Name:	County:					
Tampa Plant	Hillsborough					
	, mooreagn					
I, the undersigned, am or will be the new owner or authorized representative* of the non-Title V source or the new responsible official of the Title V source addressed in this application, whichever is applicable. I further state that I have examined the application and documents submitted by the current permittee, the basis on which the above listed permit(s) was/were issued by the Department, and state that they accurately and completely describe the permitted facility. I further state that I am familiar with the permit(s), agree to comply with its/their terms and conditions, and agree to assume the rights and liabilities contained therein. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this application are true, accurate and complete. I also agree to promptly notify the Department of any future change in ownership of, or responsibility for, the permitted facility. (Signature)						
Name: E.O. "Ozzie" Morris Title: Vice President Date:						
Mailing Address: 8813 Highway 41 South						
City: Riverview Zip Code: 33569-4865	5					
<u>Telephone No: 813-671-6158</u>						
Effective Date of Sale or Legal Transfer: 5/31/04 (If not yet known, leave blank. Once known, date must be provided to the Department to process a change of ownership administrative permit correction in accordance with Rule 62-210.360, F.A.C.)						
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF _H3://sbolough						
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subsoribed bufore me this						
Type of Identification Produced						

DEP Form No. 62-210.900(7)

Effective: 04/16/01

^{*} Attach letter of authorization if other than owner or corporate officer.